CHARACTER Farroheena

PLAYER _Leah

cLass _Scout 10 /Ranger 1 /+1 Level Adjustment

12

LEVEL

race _Catfolk

ALIGNMENT _Chaotic Neutral

PATRON DEITY/RELIGION _Fharlanghn

oriGgIN _Shaar, Size: Medium, 29 yrs, 5'1", 132 Ibs

CHARACTE

NATIONALITY _Speed= 40'

rResipeNce _Whillip (20% Renown)

ABILITY SCORES HIT POINTS
STRENGTH 17 3 92
DEXTERITY 24 7
CONSTITUTION| 16 3 OlE TYPE
lxl;lleDLoLll\jENCE 1; ? DAMAGE REDUCTION D
CHARISMA 17 3 rcumeN 19
ARMOR rovenames | 17
ARMOR AnMOR SWIELD _DEx WS size waTomaL wise  MISS CHANGE
oo N N N O I I 5
& 2| Flagstrum’s Cloak of Cuirboilli Armor | seuar
s 33
) c§ TOTAL  BASE ABILITY wASlc MiSc Tewe MoDIFiERS
Z ) FORTITUDE (CON) 9 5 3 1
<>< 3._-.4 REFLEX (DEX) 150 91|7
P e (wis) 4 3 1
= TomaL Bse Ay SiZE | Wise  Tewp
E<D ('E INITIATIVE (DEX) 9 7 2
é CZD MELEE (STR) 11/6 8/3 3
O o |ranced (DEX) 15/10 8/3 7
WEAPONS
WEAPON ATT BONUS DAMAGE CRITICAL | RANGE | TYPE | SIZE
+2 Shortbow +17/12 1d6+2 20x3 70' P M
NoTEs Fumble: 16, Parry: -1, Over shoulder
WEAPON ATT BONUS DAMAGE CRITICAL | RANGE | TYPE | SIZE
+2 Short sword +13/+8 1d6+3 | 19-20x2 P M
NoTEs Sacred Iltem, In left hand
WEAPON ATT BONUS DAMAGE CRITICAL | RANGE | TYPE | SIZE
+2 Staff +13/+8 1d6+6 20x2 B M
NoOTEs Sacred ltem
WEAPON ATT BONUS DAMAGE CRITICAL | RANGE | TYPE | SIZE
Rapier +13/+8 | 1d6+3 [18-20x3 P M
noTes Sacred Item, On Belt
WEAPON ATT BONUS DAMAGE CRITICAL | RANGE| TYPE | SIZE
Mithril Heavy Mace +13/+8 | 1d8+2 20x2 B M
NoTes Sacred Item, On Belt

SKILLS
CROSS KEY MODIFIERS
MAX RANKS = LVL+3(/2) CLASS ABILITY TOTAL ABILITY RANKS ~MISC

ALCHEMY O inT| 3 3
ANIMAL EMPATHY O cHa| 3 3
APPRAISE B O inT| 3 3
BALANCE m ® pex*| 15 7 5 4
BLUFF B O cHa| 3 3
CLIMB B B stre| 3 3
CONCENTRATION ® O con| 3 3
CRAFT m ( )y B nT |3 3
DECIPHER SCRIPT O inT| 3 3
DIPLOMACY H O cHA] 5 3 2
DISABLE DEVICE B InT | 16 3 13
DISGUISE O cHa| 3 3
ESCAPE ARTIST B ® pex*] 19 7 13
FORGERY m O inT| 3 3
GATHER INFORMATION ® O cHa| 3 3
HANDLE ANIMAL O cHa| 3 3
HEAL m O wis 1
HIDE m ® pex*] 19 7 13
INNUENDO O wis 1
INTIMIDATE ® O cHa| 3 3
INTUIT DIRECTION O wis 1
JUMP B E str*| 12 3 5 4
KNOWLEDGE(_Dungeoneering ) O InT | 12 3 9
KNOWLEDGE(__ Geography ) OO0 INT | 4 3 1
KNOWLEDGE ( Nature yo nT 144 3 9 2
KNOWLEDGE ( yoQ nT |3 3
LISTEN m B wis | 16 1 13 2
MOVE SILENTLY m B pex*| 21 7 13 2
OPEN LOCK O pbex| 6 7
PERFORM m ( )y cHa ] 3 3
( )
( )
PICK POCKET O pex*] 6 7
PROFESSION ( ya wis |1 1
READ LIPS O inT| 3 3
RIDE m K pex | 6 7
SCRY B O inT| 3 3
SEARCH H B inT |17 3 14
SENSE MOTIVE m B wis 1 5
SPELLCRAFT O inT| 3 3
SPOT m B wis | 15 1 14
SWIM B B stri] 3 3
TUMBLE B pex*| 21 7 13 2
USE MAGIC DEVICE O cHa| 3 3
USE ROPE W ® pex | 9 7 1 2
WILDERNESS LORE B O wis 1 1
Survival B WIS| 15 1 10 | 4
skill pts= 151 m] 0

m] 0

m] 0

m] 0

B CAN BE USED WITH O RANKS — * ARMOR CHECK PENALTY APPLIES — 'i' -1 PER 5 LBS. OF GEAR


Patrick Murphy
Use the hand tool to click into the various fields and then type in your character's data.  You can print out your character, and save your character's data if you have the commercial version of Acrobat.


EQUIPMENT

ITEM LOCATION wWT ITEM LOCATION wWT ITEM LOCATION WT

Weapons Carried | 16 [Arrows (cold Iron) 40R C/B 6 | oinker teeth (2)
Backpack Carried 2 | Arrows (regular) 30B C/B 4.5
Bedroll Backpack [ 5 |Arrows (Sacred Iltem)10Y] C/B 1.5
magical items Carried 11 | Trail Rations C/B 3
armor Carried 10 | Silk Rope Backpack| .5
Traveler's outfit Backpack| 3 |Sack (3) Backpack| 1.5
Winter Blanket Backpack| 3 |[Water skin Carried 4
Torches Backpack| 2 [Handaxe+13/+8 Attk Carried
Finder's chalk Carried 0 |1d6+2 dam 20x2 crit
Whetstone Carried 1 |type B, size M
Maters Thieves tools Carried 2 | Mstrwrk Silver dagger Carried
Belt Pouch Carried 5

CURRENT LOAD 42 TOTAL WEIGHT CARRIED

MOVEMENT/LIFTING EXPERIENCE MONLY & GEMS
MOVEMENT RATE MOVEMENT RATE TOTAL EXPERIENCE CcP —
WALK (= BASE) 50 HOUR WALK 144,000
SP— 12
HUSTLE HOUR HUSTLE
RUN (X3) DAY WALK XPS NEEDED FOR NEXT LEVEL
GP— 641

RUN (X4) SPECIAL

LOAD WEIGHT CARRIED | MAX DEX | CHK PEN RUN 260 520 PP —

LIGHT 86 NORMAL [ NORMAL [ NORMAL | |FT OVER HEAD LIFT OFF GROUND

MEDIUM 87_173 +3 -3 X4 = MAX LOAD 1300 =2 X MAX LOAD GEMS —
HEAVY 174-260 1 -6 X3 PUSH OR DRAG
=5 X MAX LOAD
CLASS & RACIAL ABILITIES FEATS

Dex +4, Cha +2, Speed 40', +1 Natural Flaws: * Aquaphobia Parry
Armor, Low-Light Vision, +2 racial: Listen Favored enemies: +2 bonus on Bluff, Listen, Quick Draw
& Move Silently, Sense Motive, Spot, and Survival checks *Dodge

Favored Class: Ranger

Favored enemy, Track, wild empathy
Profficiency: light armor, simple weapons,
plus handaxe, throwing axe, short sword &
shortbow

Uncanny Dodge, Trackless Step,

Evasion,

Fast Movement: +10', Camouflage,
Trapfinding & Disable Device,

Skirmish: move 10' gain 3d6 damage & +2
competence to AC or move 20' +5d6 &+3
AC

Battle Fortitude: +1 competence Fort &
initiative checks.

Flawless Stride.

Blindsense 30 ft.

Undead +6
Constructs +4 (ie: Golems)
Elementals +2 (ie: Invisible

when using these skills against creatures of
this type. Likewise, she gets a +2 bonus on
weapon damage rolls against such creatures.

stalker)

LANGUAGES

Common, Gnoll, Sylvan, Feline, Halruaan

(Level 1) Mobility

(Level 1) Weapon Finesse

(Level 3) Spring Attack

(Scout Lev 4) Improved Skirmish
-Elementals don't get Skirmish damage

(Scout Lev 8) Swift Hunter

(Level 9) Blind-Fight

Swift Hunter (pg 81, Comp. Scoundrel):
Ranger & Scout levels stack for extra
damage & bonus to Armor Class when
skirmishing.

Ranger and Scout levels also stack for
additional favored enemies, as well as total
bonus against your favored enemies.

In addition, skirmish extra damage applies
against any creature selected as a favored
enemy, even if it is normally immune to extra
damage from critical hits or skirmish attacks .




SPELL SPELLS BONUS  # SPELLS

LEVEL  pER DAY  SPELLS

o [ ] o

SAVE DC

[ ]

KNOWN

SPELLS

1ST

2ND

3RD

ATH

6TH

JTH

8TH

I
I
I
I
Sl I | B |
I
I
I
I

INIRTNnan

SPELL SAVE DC MOD

MAGIC ITEMS

-Salizar's staff/bow of missile defense
-Necklace of enemy seeker

-figurine of Wondrous Power-War dog
-Potion of lightning

-There Not There Cookie

-Instant Pit

-Belt of Shielding

-Gloves of Dexterity +2

-Flagstrom's Cloak

-Taint Sticks

-Ring of Cure Light Wounds

HENCHMEN/ANIMAL COMPANIONS

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT | WIS | CHA
NOTES

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT | WIS | CHA
NOTES

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT | WIS | CHA
NOTES

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT | WIS | CHA

NOTES




CHARACTER DESCRIPTION

CHARACTER NAME Farroheena AGE 29.5 SEX Female

DESCRIPTION BIRTH DATE SIZE Medium
HEIGHT 51" WEIGHT 132
HAIR Black EYES Yellow
SKIN HANDEDNESS Left

PERSONALITY CHARACTER SKETCH

Quick to smile and tease with a playful, cat-like demeaner. Although, Farro can be the center of
attention because of her features, she has an amazing ability to blend into the background when
one is not focusing on her. Under her indolent manner lies a fierce, cunning warrior with lightning
fast reflexes.

QUOTE(S)

CONTACTS/FRIENDS

ENEMIES

BACKGROUND & NOTES

Farroheena has a special hatred of all undead monsters, since a pack of them ransacked her village and left her bereft of the only people
who held value to her in her young life-her parents and three older brothers. Their blood-soaked corpses shielded Farro from death, until the
decaying monsters wandered off in search of other victims.

Eventually, a kindly old warrior named SethVar took in the wayward, half-starved child, after he noticed how quickly she could avail herself
to choice morsels at the local tavern and then disappear without anyone noticing the lack. Under SethVar's tutelage, Farro began her training
in earnest, vowing to rid the land of undead vermin to vindicate her slain family and village playmates. After years of disciplined fight-training,
foraging in the woodlands, and helping SethVar complete odd jobs as he traveled from town to town, Farro felt as much at home in the forest
as in a warm bed at the Inn.

When Farroheena became an Eldrakin, or an adult cat-person, SethVar presented her with disturbing news. SethVar explained that he had
been the captain of the guard for the Royal household of Enthertan, of which there had been seven sons to Good king Ricolach. However, the
youngest son, Tasharo, endeavored to learn evil magic in secret. When he mastered his craft, Tasharo raised the dead and destroyed his
father, his brothers and all their kin. Then, Tasharo declared himself king of the land; settling any dissent with surprise, undead attacks during
the darkness and plunging the surrounding countryside in terror.

SethVar himself had been lured out of the castle right before the massacre, to take care an urgent matter that turned out to be a trap ending
with ten mercenaries waiting for him. Within minutes, SethVar struck down his adversaries and raced back to the castle as fast as he could.
But, he was too late to save the king. So, he vowed to search out the other royal kin and serve them until such time as they could be reinstated
in their rightful place within the kingdom. "I was lucky to find you Farroheena, since your father was only a few years older than your uncle
Tasharo, and sixth in line for the throne at that," SethVar admitted with a chuckle. Then, SethVar explained that all the royal children were
given a tiny, special tattoo on palm of their left hand, and instructed to how to brush their fur the right way to hide it. Gently, SethVar stroked the
fur back on Farroheena's hand, to show the mark that Farro had wondered about, but dared not speak of, from the time she was a young kit
back in her parent's house. Farro now understood that SethVar had continually moved from place to place to keep her safe. "Nobody notices
or remembers a couple of vagabonds out on the streets," SethVar agreed. "Plus, it makes it easier for me to train you up. Eventually, you'll
need to face your Uncle Tasharo and restore the kingdom to its former glory. When that day comes, appeal to the people in the towns we have
helped these several years past. They will put their lives on the line for you, Farroheena! But, for now, we must train. You are still years away
from being able to take on your Uncle. He won't die easily, you know. And, you will need to learn skills from other's beside myself."

During their adventures in the hinterlands, Farro and SethVar encountered other horrors that were nearly as bad as undead, since they
were constructed rather than birthed naturally, and in most respects fairly similar to the undead beasts she loathed. Farro learned to hate

DATE CREATED 6/16/201 8 DM/CAMPA|GN ROb‘S World D&D 3E CHARACTER SHEET V1.0 8/00 BY PATRICK M. MURPHY + A MAD IRISHMAN PRODUCTION

DUNGEONS & DRAGONS IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF WIZARDS OF THE COAST, INC. ©2000 WIZARDS OF THE COAST, INC.




	Character Name: Farroheena
	Player Name: Leah
	Class: Scout 10 / Ranger 1 / +1 Level Adjustment
	Level: 12
	Race: Catfolk
	Deity: Fharlanghn
	Origin: Shaar,  Size:  Medium, 29 yrs, 5'1", 132  lbs
	Nationality: Speed= 40'
	Str: 17
	Con: 16
	Int: 17
	Wis: 13
	Dex: 24
	Cha: 17
	Residence: Whillip (20% Renown)
	Die Type: d8
	Dex Mod: 7
	Wis AC Mod: 
	Size Mod: 
	Natural Mod: 1
	Misc Mod: 1
	Shield Mod: 
	Armor Mod: 7
	Hit Points: 92
	AC: 25
	Con Mod: 3
	Wis Mod: 1
	Dmg Red: 
	AC Flat-footed: 19
	AC vs Touch: 17
	Miss Chance: 
	Base AC 10: 10
	Max Dex Bonus: 8
	Armor Chk Pen: 
	Arcane Spell Failure: 
	Spell Resistance: 
	Armor Worn: Flagstrum’s Cloak of Cuirboilli Armor
	Temp Fort Mod: 
	Misc Fort Mod: 1
	Magic Fort Mod: 
	Base Fort Mod: 5
	Total Fort Mod: 9
	Temp Refl Mod: 
	Misc Refl Mod: 
	Magic Refl Mod: 
	Base Refl Mod: 9
	Total Refl Mod: 15
	Temp Will Mod: 
	Misc Will Mod: 
	Magic Will Mod: 
	Base Will Mod: 3
	Total Will Mod: 4
	Temp Init Mod: 
	Base Init Mod: 
	Total Init Mod: 9
	Misc Init Mod: 2
	Str Mod: 3
	Misc Melee Mod: 
	Temp Melee Mod: 
	Size Melee Mod: 
	Size Init Mod: 
	Temp Missile Mod: 
	Misc Missile Mod: 
	Size Missile Mod: 
	Base Melee Mod: 8/3
	Base Missile Mod: 8/3
	Total Melee Mod: 11/6
	Total Missile Mod: 15/10
	Save Modifiers: 
	Proficiencies: 
	Combat Modifiers: 
	CC1: 
	Int Mod: 3
	Cha Mod: 3
	CC2: 
	CC3: 
	CC4: Yes
	CC5: 
	CC6: Yes
	CC7: 
	CC8: Yes
	CC9: 
	CC10: Off
	CC11: Yes
	CC12: 
	CC13: Yes
	CC14: Off
	CC15: 
	CC16: 
	CC17: 
	CC18: Yes
	CC19: Off
	CC20: 
	CC21: 
	CC22: Yes
	CC23: 
	CC24: 
	CC25: 
	CC26: 
	CC27: Yes
	CC28: Yes
	CC29: 
	CC30: 
	CC31: 
	CC32: 
	CC33: 
	CC34: Yes
	CC35: 
	CC36: Yes
	CC37: Yes
	CC38: 
	CC39: Yes
	CC40: Yes
	CC41: Yes
	CC42: 
	CC43: Yes
	CC44: 
	CC45: Yes
	CC46: 
	CC47: 
	CC48: 
	CC49: 
	Craft: 
	Knowledge1: Dungeoneering
	Knowledge2: Geography
	Knowledge3: Nature
	Knowledge4: 
	Perform1: 
	Perform2: 
	Perform3: 
	Profession1: 
	Extra Skill 1: Survival
	Extra Skill 2: skill pts= 151
	Extra Skill 3: 
	Extra Skill 4: 
	Extra Skill 5: 
	Alchemy Ranks: 
	Alchemy Misc: 
	An Emp Ranks: 
	An Emp Misc: 
	Alchemy Total: 3
	An Emp Total: 3
	Appraise Total: 3
	Appraise Ranks: 
	Appraise Misc: 
	Balance Misc: 4
	Balance Ranks: 5
	Balance Total: 15
	Bluff Misc: 
	Bluff Ranks: 
	Bluff Total: 3
	Climb Misc: 
	Climb Ranks: 
	Climb Total: 3
	Conc Total: 3
	Conc Ranks: 
	Conc Misc: 
	Craft Total: 3
	Craft Ranks: 
	Craft Misc: 
	Dec Scr Misc: 
	Dec Scr Ranks: 
	Dec Scr Total: 3
	Diplomacy Ranks: 
	Diplomacy Misc: 2
	Diplomacy Total: 5
	Dis Dev Total: 16
	Dis Dev Ranks: 13
	Dis Dev Misc: 
	Disguise Total: 3
	Disguise Ranks: 
	Disguise Misc: 
	Esc Art Misc: 
	Esc Art Ranks: 13
	Esc Art Total: 19
	Forgery Total: 3
	Forgery Ranks: 
	Forgery Misc: 
	Gat Inf Total: 3
	Gat Inf Ranks: 
	Gat Inf Misc: 
	Han Ani Total: 3
	Han Ani Ranks: 
	Han Ani Misc: 
	Heal Total: 1
	Heal Ranks: 
	Heal Misc: 
	Hide Total: 19
	Hide Ranks: 13
	Hide Misc: 
	Inn Total: 1
	Inn Ranks: 
	Inn Misc: 
	Intim Total: 3
	Intim Ranks: 
	Intim Misc: 
	Int Dir Total: 1
	Int Dir Ranks: 
	Int Dir Misc: 
	Jump Total: 12
	Jump Ranks: 5
	Jump Misc: 4
	Know1 Total: 12
	Know1 Ranks: 9
	Know1 Misc: 
	Know2 Total: 4
	Know2 Ranks: 1
	Know2 Misc: 
	Know3 Misc: 2
	Know3 Ranks: 9
	Know3 Total: 14
	Know4 Total: 3
	Know4 Ranks: 
	Know4 Misc: 
	Listen Misc: 2
	Listen Ranks: 13
	Listen Total: 16
	Mov Sil Total: 21
	Mov Sil Ranks: 13
	Mov Sil Misc: 2
	Ope Loc Total: 6
	Ope Loc Ranks: 
	Ope Loc Misc: 
	Perform Misc: 
	Perform Ranks: 
	Perform Total: 3
	Pic Poc Total: 6
	Pic Poc Ranks: 
	Pic Poc Misc: 
	Prof Total: 1
	Prof Ranks: 
	Prof Misc: 
	Read Lips Misc: 
	Read Lips Ranks: 
	Read Lips Total: 3
	Ride Total: 6
	Ride Ranks: 
	Ride Misc: 
	Scry Total: 3
	Scry Ranks: 
	Scry Misc: 
	Search Total: 17
	Search Ranks: 14
	Search Misc: 
	Spellcraft Misc: 
	Spellcraft Ranks: 
	Spellcraft Total: 3
	Sen Mot Total: 6
	Sen Mot Ranks: 5
	Sen Mot Misc: 
	Spot Total: 15
	Spot Ranks: 14
	Spot Misc: 
	Swim Misc: 
	Swim Ranks: 
	Swim Total: 3
	Tum Total: 21
	Tum Ranks: 13
	Tum Misc: 2
	Use Mag Dev Misc: 
	Use Mag Dev Ranks: 
	Use Mag Dev Total: 3
	Use Rope Misc: 2
	Use Rope Ranks: 1
	Use Rope Total: 9
	Wil Lor Misc: 
	Wil Lor Ranks: 
	Wil Lor Total: 1
	Skill1 Ability: WIS
	Skill1 Total: 15
	Skill1 Ability Mod: 1
	Skill1 Ranks: 10
	Skill1 Misc: 4
	Skill2 Ability: 
	Skill2 Total: 0
	Skill2 Ability Mod: 
	Skill2 Ranks: 
	Skill2 Misc: 
	Skill3 Ability: 
	Skill3 Misc: 
	Skill3 Ranks: 
	Skill3 Ability Mod: 
	Skill3 Total: 0
	Skill4 Misc: 
	Skill4 Ranks: 
	Skill4 Ability Mod: 
	Skill4 Total: 0
	Skill4 Ability: 
	Skill5 Misc: 
	Skill5 Ranks: 
	Skill5 Ability Mod: 
	Skill5 Total: 0
	Skill5 Ability: 
	Alignment: Chaotic Neutral
	notes:      Farroheena has a special hatred of all undead monsters, since a pack of them ransacked her village and left her bereft of the only people who held value to her in her young life-her parents and three older brothers.  Their blood-soaked corpses shielded Farro from death, until the decaying monsters wandered off in search of other victims.  
     Eventually, a kindly old warrior named SethVar took in the wayward, half-starved child, after he noticed how quickly she could avail herself to choice morsels at the local tavern and then disappear without anyone noticing the lack.  Under SethVar's tutelage, Farro began her training in earnest, vowing to rid the land of undead vermin to vindicate her slain family and village playmates.  After years of disciplined fight-training, foraging in the woodlands, and helping SethVar complete odd jobs as he traveled from town to town, Farro felt as much at home in the forest as in a warm bed at the Inn. 
     When Farroheena became an Eldrakin, or an adult cat-person, SethVar presented her with disturbing news.  SethVar explained that he had been the captain of the guard for the Royal household of Enthertan, of which there had been seven sons to Good king Ricolach.  However, the youngest son, Tasharo, endeavored to learn evil magic in secret. When he mastered his craft, Tasharo raised the dead and destroyed his father, his brothers and all their kin. Then, Tasharo declared himself king of the land; settling any dissent with surprise, undead attacks during the darkness and plunging the surrounding countryside in terror.
     SethVar himself had been lured out of the castle right before the massacre, to take care an urgent matter that turned out to be a trap ending with ten mercenaries waiting for him. Within minutes, SethVar struck down his adversaries and raced back to the castle as fast as he could.  But, he was too late to save the king.  So, he vowed to search out the other royal kin and serve them until such time as they could be reinstated in their rightful place within the kingdom.  "I was lucky to find you Farroheena, since your father was only a few years older than your uncle Tasharo, and sixth in line for the throne at that," SethVar admitted with a chuckle.  Then, SethVar explained that all the royal children were given a tiny, special tattoo on palm of their left hand, and instructed to how to brush their fur the right way to hide it.  Gently, SethVar stroked the fur back on Farroheena's hand, to show the mark that Farro had wondered about, but dared not speak of, from the time she was a young kit back in her parent's house.  Farro now understood that SethVar had continually moved from place to place to keep her safe. "Nobody notices or remembers a couple of vagabonds out on the streets," SethVar agreed. "Plus, it makes it easier for me to train you up. Eventually, you'll need to face your Uncle Tasharo and restore the kingdom to its former glory.  When that day comes, appeal to the people in the towns we have helped these several years past.  They will put their lives on the line for you, Farroheena!  But, for now, we must train.  You are still years away from being able to take on your Uncle.  He won't die easily, you know.  And, you will need to learn skills from other's beside myself."       
     During their adventures in the hinterlands, Farro and SethVar encountered other horrors that were nearly as bad as undead, since they were constructed rather than birthed naturally, and in most respects fairly similar to the undead beasts she loathed.  Farro learned to hate elementals as well, as they seemed to be yet another aspect of evil spawned without souls or even bodies to call their own. Unfortunately, one day, SethVar was slain in battle, and Farroheena was forced to strike out on her own.  
     Farro came in contact with the party as she was traveling through the countryside and trying to figure out her options. Farro was immediately impressed with their odd appearance and how easily they handled their weapons.  Secretly, Farro hoped to learn more skills by watching the way Enola handled herself. 


	dm: Rob's World


